Aborigines see Indigenous people
Accommodation
caravan puarks
hotels, motels and guest houses
[0 vCcupancy rales
Accounting services
Advertising services
Age see Population
see also Health (disability
and ageing)
Agricullural Census, 1993-94
Agriculmure see Chapler 18
see alyo Historical Stalistics
Alrports
Melbourne (Tullamarine)
see also Hislorical Statistics
Amusement and theme parks
Apiculture
Architeclural services
AUSTEL
Australia Post
Australian Broadeasting Authority
Australian Financial Instinttions
Commission
Australian Loan Council
Australian Standard Geographic
Classilication (ASGC)
Australian Telecommunications
Commission
Average weekly eamings

B
Banks
deposits
interest rates
legistation
loans
Reserve Bank of Australia
Barley
Beehives
Rirthplace
Births
conlinements
crude rates
see afso Historical Statistics
Books
Building (construction)
see Housing and Construction

123
148
191
189
189
155
155

56

108
227
227

254
254

150
242
153
256
238
257

207
202

257
91

205
206
206
205
206
204
228
240
57
60
60
61

129

243

Building societies, permanent
Business management services

C

Cafes und restaurants
Caravan parks
Cattie
Meat
Milk
Censuses
Agriculmral, 1993-94
Housing and Population, 1951
1996
National Prison
Retail, 1991-92
Child care see Communily services
Chrouology see Chapler 2
Climale see Chapter 3
Classifications
imporis and exports
geographical
Clubs, licensed
Coal
Commerce see Chapter 12
Commonwealth Grants Commission
Communications see Chapter 20
telecommunications
see also Historical Stalistics
Community services
Constitution, Viclorian
Construction see ITousing and
consiruction
Consuliant engineering services
Consumer Price Index
Council of Australian Govemments
Courts see Crime and justice
Credit co-operatives
Crime and justice see Chapter 10
Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander
community orders
courts
prisons and prisoners
reported crime
sentences imposed
victims and non victims
of crime
weapons used

(¥ ]
[» )

162,

142,

208
155

149
191

237
238

225
57
261
142
161
134
15
29

175
261
149
221
159
202
251
256

134
35

243
153
170
202
141
209
137

126
144
141
143
139
142

138
141
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Crops 227
see also Tistorical Statistics
Culture and leisure 127
D
Dairyving  see Cattle, milk 23R8
Deaths 62
causes of death 102
crude death rates 61
see also Historical Stalistics
Demography see Chapier 5 43
birthplace 57
Disabilily see Tlealth
(disability and ageing) 108
Divorces 66
crude divorce rates 66
see afso Historical Statistics
Drivers’ and riders® licences 253
Drugs see Tealth {medication usage) 101
E
Education see Chaprer 6 71
Aboriginal and Totres
Sirait Islander 125
higher 74
schools 71
smdents 74
teachers 71.72
Lgg production 239
Flectricity
generation 222
powcr slations 3
Employce entitlements
see Unfunded employee enlitiements 201
Employment see Labour force B2
Energy
househaold use 118
see also Mining and energy, Chapter 17
Engineering construction 248
Engincering services see Consultamt
engineering services 153
Estate agents see Real estaie agents 152
Estimated Resident Population (ERP} 43, 48
Exports 174,216
F
Families 111
Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander 123
education participation 112
family type 112
household expenditure 119
income 114
labour force participation 113
Farm income 228
Finance see Chapter |5 193
privale 204
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public

State Government
Financial Institutions (Victoria) Act
Financial institutions. non-bank
Foreign trade ol manufactured goods
Truit production

G

Gaming see Poker machines
Gias reticulation
see also Oi] and gas production
Geographical features
see Physical features
Geography, statistical see Appendix A
Govermnment see Chapter 4
finance statistics
Local see Local Government
State see State Government
Cirape production
Gross State Product (GSP)
Guest houses  see lotels, motels and
guest houses

H

Hay production
Ilealth see Chapter 8
Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander
disability and ageing
handicap and disability status, rates
medication usage
National Health Survey
Higher education
Historicat Statistics see Appendix B
Agriculture
Airports
Births
Building
Communications
Crops
Deaths
Divorces
Education
higher
public examinations
schools
tert:ary, non-universily
university
Heaith
Industrial conditions
Industrial disputes
[nfant mortality
Livestock
Manufacturing
Marmiages
Mineral production
Mining

150,

163
194
209
207
216
231

197
22}

29
261

230
101

124
108
108
107
135

74
275
298
326
279
316
327
305
279
279
287
293
293
287
293
290
296
284
284
279
30t
310
279
313
313



Motor vehicles 321
Popuiation 275
Population increasc 282
Pubiic hospitals 296
Road traffic accidents 322
Shipping, interstate and overseas 324
Trade unions 284
Transport - rail, tram. bus 7
{Taney production 240
Hops 234
Hospilality industry 147
Hospitals
privaie 101
psychiairic 101
Hotels, molels and guest houses 189
House of Representatives 36
House Price Indexes 169
Houschold expenditure 119
Household income 114

Housing and construction see Chapter 19 243
Abaoriginal and Torres

Strait Islander 124
activity 249
age ol dwellings 117
building consirscton 243
commencements 245
engineeting construction 248
TTouse Price [ndexes 169
loans 247
non-resideniial building 244
residential building 244
structure and dwelling rype 115
see also Historical Statistics
Hydrocarbon reservas 220
I
Immunisation 102
Imports 173
Imports and exports, classification 175
Income
Aboriginal and Torres
Strant [slander 125
average weekly camings %1
farmily 114
farin 226
household 11,114
Indigenous people 123
Industrial disputes 95
see also Historical Statstics
Indusiry, employment in 89
Infant mortality rates 63

see also Hislonical Statslics
[ntemational trade  see Foreign trade

ol manufactured goods 216
Interest charges, mortgage see Morigage

itterest charges 164
Interest rates see Banks 206

INDEX

[nierstate (ravel 188
L
Labour costs 93
Labour force see Chapler 7 79
Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander 125
average weekly camings g1
birthplace 87
employment 82
indus(rial disputes 95
industry and employment %9
labour costs 93
occupation 89
overtime 94
participation rates 79.85.113
persoms nolt in tabour force 91
trade tnion membership 94
travel to work 120
underempioyment R3
unemployment 84
unemployment benefits 132
unemployment rate 84 88
vacancics Q4
working days lost 96
Labour Force Regions B7.261
Lambs 236
production 237
Legal services 154
Legislative Assembly 38,39
Legislative Councit 38,39
Legumes 231
Leisure aclivities see Culture and leisure 127
Libraries 130
Life expectancy 63
Livestock 235
see also Historical Statistics
Local Governmenl 3
administration 44
economic transactions 199
elections 6
finance 199
Municipal Boundary Review 3
outlays 200
Local Government Arcas {LGAs) 3. 44. 261
outline 262
review 3. 44
M
Manufacturing see Chapter 16 213
articles manufactured. sclected 216
eslablishments 213
see also Hislorical Statistics
Market research industry 155
Marriages
crude marriage rales 64

see also [listotical Statistics



T AT T T T T T N TR e T e

Public secior financial assets
and liabilities
Pubs, bars and laverns

R
Rainfall
Real estate agents
Religion
Reserve Bank of Australia
Restaurants see Cafes and restaurants
Retail

average retail prices

Retail Censuses

trade

mmover oi retail establishments
Road wraffic accidents

yee afso [historical Siatistics

S
Schools
Senate
Service industries see Chapler 11
Sheep
see also Lambs
Shipping see Hislorical Statistics
Silage
Social statistics see Chapter 9
Socral welfare
Sport. persons involved in
State Governmeni
constitution
departments and statutory
authorities
finance
Legislative Assembly
Legistative Council
outfays
Parliament
revenue
Senate members
taxes levied
Statistical Divisions
growth rates
- Melbourne
- Victoria
Statistical geography see Appendix A
Staristical Local Areas (SLAs)
Statistical Subdivisions
Students
higher education
school
Surveying services

T

Taxes
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Melbourne. physical 31
Melbourne Statistical Division (MSD) 262
Migration, interstate 55
overseas 55,182
Mining and energy see Chapter 17 219
see alyo Historical Statistics
Mineral production 222
see afso Hislorical Statistics
Mortality rates. infant 63
Mortgage interest charges 164
Motels 189
Motor vehicle hire 15¢
Motor vehicles on register 253
see also Hislorical Satstics
N
National Accounts 193,225
Nurseries, plant 235
Nuts 232
O
Ohats 228
Occupalion  see Labour force 89
01l and gas producton 220
Milseeds, selectled. producton 230
Overseas visitors 181
Overtime worked 94
p
Physical features, Vicloria 29
Pigs 239
Plant nurseries 235
Poker machines 150, 197
Populalion 43,55 58
age distribution 36
Census 261
Estimated Resident
Population (ERP} 43 48.57
growth rates 46
projections 56
see also Historical Statistics
Postal services 258
Poultry 239
Power stations 223
Premiers’ Conference 202
Price Indexes
Consumer Price Index 162, 170
Heouse Price Indexes 169
Producer Price Indexes 174
Prisons and prisoners  see Crime
and Justice 137
Privale finance 204
Praducer Price Indexes 170
Public finance 193
Public hospitals yee Historical Statistics
Pubtic land arca 31

Teachers. school

201
149

33
152
131
204, 207
149

165
16]
159
160
254

71

36

147
235,236

229
I
132



Technical and Further Education (TAI'R)
Telecommunications
Tertiary education  see Higher education
Theme parks see Amusement and theme
parks
Time use
Tobacco production
Torres Strail [slanders
see Indigenous people
Tourism see Chapter 14
departures by Australian residents
departures by Viclorian residents
inlerstate travet
Overseas visiors
places visited
shott term arrivals
tourist accommodation
Trade, retail see Chapler 13
Trade unions
membership
see also Historical Statislics
Transport see Chapter 20
see glso Mislorical Stanistics
Travel to work, school and shops

U

Underemployment see Labour force
Unemployment  see Labour force
benefits
rate

76
256
74

150
126
234

123
181
187
188
188
181
185
186
189
173

94

54

251

12¢

INDEX

Unfunded employee entillements
Unions see Trade unions

Universities see Higher education

Urban centres

\Y

Vegetable production
Victoria

physical features

statistical geography
Victoria Grants Commission
Victorian Legislative Assembly
Victorian Legislative Council
Vilal statistics
Viucuiure

W

War velerans
Wellare. social
Wheat

Wool

Working days lost

201
94
74
54

29

261
41, 203
38,39
38, 39
59

233

133
132
229
235

96
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