INDEX

Α			
Aborigines see Indigenous people	123	Building societies, permanent	208
Accommodation	148	Business management services	155
caravan parks	191	Tradition mentagement services	133
hotels, motels and guest houses	189	•	
room occupancy rates	189	С	
Accounting services	155	Cafes and restaurants	149
Advertising services	155	Caravan parks	191
Age see Population	56	Cattle	
see also Health (disability		Meat	237
and ageing)	108	Milk	238
Agricultural Census, 1993-94	227	Censuses	
Agriculture see Chapter 18	227	Agricultural, 1993-94	225
see also Historical Statistics		Housing and Population, 1991	57
Airports	254	1996	261
Melbourne (Tullamarine)	254	National Prison	142
see also Historical Statistics	4.7	Retail, 1991-92	161
Amusement and theme parks	150	Child care see Community services	134
Apiculture	242	Chronology see Chapter 2	15
Architectural services	153	Climate see Chapter 3	29
AUSTEL	256	Classifications	
Australia Post	258	imports and exports	175
Australian Broadcasting Authority	257	geographical	261
Australian Financial Institutions	201	Clubs, licensed	149
Commission	207	Coal	221
Australian Loan Council	207	Commerce see Chapter 12	159
Australian Standard Geographic	202	Commonwealth Grants Commission	202
Classification (ASGC)	261	Communications see Chapter 20	251
Australian Telecommunications	201	telecommunications	256
Commission	257	see also Historical Statistics	
Average weekly earnings	237 91	Community services	134
Trotage weekly eartiligs	91	Constitution, Victorian	35
		Construction see Housing and	
В		construction	243
Banks	205	Consultant engineering services	153
deposits	205	Consumer Price Index	162, 170
interest rates	206	Council of Australian Governments	202
legislation	205	Courts see Crime and justice	141
loans	206	Credit co-operatives	209
Reserve Bank of Australia	204	Crime and justice see Chapter 10	137
Barley	204	Aboriginal and Torres	107
Beehives		Strait Islander	126
Birthplace	240	community orders	144
Births	57 60	courts	141
confinements	60	prisons and prisoners	142, 143
crude rates	60	reported crime	139
see also Historical Statistics	61	sentences imposed	142
Books	100	victims and non victims	144
	129	of crime	138
Building (construction)	3.43	weapons used	141
see Housing and Construction	243	нопроиз изец	141

Crops	227	public	193
see also Historical Statistics		State Government	194
Culture and leisure	127	Financial Institutions (Victoria) Act	209
_		Financial institutions, non-bank	207
D		Foreign trade of manufactured goods	216
Dairying see Cattle, milk	238	Fruit production	231
Deaths	62		
causes of death	102	G	
crude death rates	61	Gaming see Poker machines	150, 197
see also Historical Statistics		Gas reticulation	221
Demography see Chapter 5	43	see also Oil and gas production	
birthplace	57	Geographical features	
Disability see Health		see Physical features	29
(disability and ageing)	108	Geography, statistical see Appendix A	
Divorces	66	Government see Chapter 4	35
crude divorce rates	66	finance statistics	193
see also Historical Statistics		Local see Local Government	
Drivers' and riders' licences	253	State see State Government	
Drugs see Health (medication usage)	101	Grape production	233
		Gross State Product (GSP)	g
E		Guest houses see Hotels, motels and	
Education see Chapter 6	71	guest houses	189
Aboriginal and Torres			
Strait Islander	125	Н	
higher	74	Hay production	230
schools	71	Health see Chapter 8	101
students	74	Aboriginal and Torres	
teachers	71,72	Strait Islander	124
Egg production	239	disability and ageing	108
Electricity		handicap and disability status, rates	108
generation	222	medication usage	107
power stations	223	National Health Survey	105
Employee entitlements		Higher education	74
see Unfunded employee entitlements	201	Historical Statistics see Appendix B	275
Employment see Labour force	82	Agriculture	298
Energy		Airports	326
household use	118	Births	279
see also Mining and energy, Chapter	17	Building	316
Engineering construction	248	Communications	327
Engineering services see Consultant		Crops	305
engineering services	153	Deaths	279
Estate agents see Real estate agents	152	Divorces	279
Estimated Resident Population (ERP)	43, 48	Education	287
Exports	174, 216	higher	293
		public examinations	293
F		schools	287
Families	111	tertiary, non-university	293
Aboriginal and Toπes		university	290
Strait Islander	123	Health	296
education participation	112	Industrial conditions	284
family type	112	Industrial disputes	284
household expenditure	119	Infant mortality	279
income	114	Livestock	301
labour force participation	113	Manufacturing	310
Farm income	228	Marriages	279
Finance see Chapter 15	193	Mineral production	313
private	204	Mining	313
-			

INDEX 333

Motor vehicles	321	Interstate travel	188
Population	275		
Population increase	282	L	
Public hospitals	296	Labour costs	93
Road traffic accidents	322	Labour force see Chapter 7	79 79
Shipping, interstate and overseas	324	Aboriginal and Torres	19
Trade unions	284	Strait Islander	125
Transport - rail, tram, bus	317	average weekly earnings	91
Honey production	240	birthplace	91 87
Hops	234	employment	
Hospitality industry	147	industrial disputes	82
Hospitals		industry and employment	95
private	101		89
psychiatric	101	labour costs	93
Hotels, motels and guest houses	189	occupation	89
House of Representatives	36	overtime	94
House Price Indexes	169	participation rates	79, 85, 113
Household expenditure	119	persons not in labour force	91
Household income	114	trade union membership	94
Housing and construction see Chapter 1		travel to work	120
Aboriginal and Torres	. 273	underemployment	83
Strait Islander	124	unemployment	84
activity	249	unemployment benefits	132
age of dwellings	117	unemployment rate	84, 88
building construction		vacancies	94
commencements	243	working days lost	96
	245	Labour Force Regions	87, 261
engineering construction	248	Lambs	236
House Price Indexes	169	production	237
loans	247	Legal services	154
non-residential building	244	Legislative Assembly	38, 39
residential building	244	Legislative Council	38, 39
structure and dwelling type	115	Legumes	231
see also Historical Statistics		Leisure activities see Culture and	
Hydrocarbon reserves	220	Libraries	130
		Life expectancy	63
		Livestock	235
- Immunisation	102	see also Historical Statistics	233
Imports	173	Local Government	3
Imports and exports, classification	175	administration	40
Income	175	economic transactions	199
Aboriginal and Torres		elections	6
Strait Islander	125	finance	199
average weekly earnings	91	Municipal Boundary Review	3
family	114	outlays	200
farin		Local Government Areas (LGAs)	3, 44, 261
	226	outline	262
•	11, 114	review	•
Indigenous people	123	leview	3, 44
Industrial disputes	95		
see also Historical Statistics		M	
Industry, employment in	89	Manufacturing see Chapter 16	213
nfant mortality rates	63	articles manufactured, selected	216
see also Historical Statistics		establishments	213
ntemational trade see Foreign trade		see also Historical Statistics	
of manufactured goods	216	Market research industry	155
nterest charges, mortgage see Mortgage	2	Marriages	14/4/
interest charges	164	crude marriage rates	64
nterest rates see Banks	206	see also Historical Statistics	
		I TOO LIVE DEED SUDD	

Melbourne, physical	31	Public sector financial assets	
Melbourne Statistical Division (MSE	262	and liabilities	201
Migration, interstate	55	Pubs, bars and taverns	149
overseas	55, 182		
Mining and energy see Chapter 17	219	R	
see also Historical Statistics		Rainfall	33
Mineral production	222	Real estate agents	152
see also Historical Statistics		Religion	131
Mortality rates, infant	63	Reserve Bank of Australia	204, 207
Mortgage interest charges	164	Restaurants see Cafes and restaurant	
Motels	189	Retail	3 17.7
Motor vehicle hire	150	average retail prices	165
Motor vehicles on register	253	Retail Censuses	161
see also Historical Statistics		trade	159
		turnover of retail establishments	160
N		Road traffic accidents	254
National Accounts	193, 225	see also Historical Statistics	234
Nurseries, plant	235	see also resement englishes	
Nuts	232	0	
	232	S	
^		Schools	71
0		Senate	36
Oats	228	Service industries see Chapter 11	147
Occupation see Labour force	89	Sheep	235, 236
Oil and gas production	220	see also Lambs	
Oilseeds, selected, production	230	Shipping see Historical Statistics	
Overseas visitors	181	Silage	229
Overtime worked	94	Social statistics see Chapter 9	111
		Social welfare	132
P		Sport, persons involved in	127
Physical features, Victoria	29	State Government	
Pigs	239	constitution	35
Plant nurseries	235	departments and statutory	
Poker machines	150, 197	authorities	35
	43, 55, 58	finance	194
age distribution	56	Legislative Assembly	38, 39
Census	261	Legislative Council	38, 39
Estimated Resident	201	outlays	194
	43, 48, 57	Parliament	35
growth rates	46	revenue	197
projections	56	Senate members	36
see also Historical Statistics		taxes levied	197
Postal services	258	Statistical Divisions	261
Poultry	239	growth rates	
Power stations	223	- Melbourne	46
Premiers' Conference	202	- Victoria	47
Price Indexes	202	Statistical geography see Appendix A	261
Consumer Price Index	162, 170	Statistical Local Areas (SLAs)	261
House Price Indexes	169	Statistical Subdivisions	261
Producer Price Indexes		Students	
Prisons and prisoners see Crime	170	higher education	74
and Justice	127	school	72, 73
Private finance	137 204	Surveying services	153
Producer Price Indexes	170		
Public finance	170	T	
		-	1617
Public hospitals see Historical Statist Public land area		Taxes	197
i upite fatiti afea	31	Teachers, school	71, 72

INDEX 335

Technical and Further Education (TAFI	3) 76	Unfunded employee entitlements	20
Telecommunications	256	Unions see Trade unions	9
Tertiary education see Higher education	n 74	Universities see Higher education	7.
Theme parks see Amusement and them	ie	Urban centres	5
parks	150	orban control	J.
Time use	126	V	
Tobacco production	234	•	
Torres Strait Islanders	,	Vegetable production	23.
see Indigenous people	123	Victoria	
Tourism see Chapter 14	181	physical features	21
departures by Australian residents	187	statistical geography	26
departures by Victorian residents	188	Victoria Grants Commission	41, 203
interstate travel	188	Victorian Legislative Assembly	38, 39
overseas visitors	181	Victorian Legislative Council	38, 39
places visited	185	Vital statistics	59
short term arrivals	186	Viticulture	233
tourist accommodation	189		
Trade, retail see Chapter 13	173	W	
Trade unions	94	War veterans	133
membership	94	Welfare, social	132
see also Historical Statistics		Wheat	229
Transport see Chapter 20	251	Wool	235
see also Historical Statistics		Working days lost	96
Fravel to work, school and shops	120	Ç ý	
U			
Jnderemployment see Labour force	83		
Jnemployment see Labour force	84		
benefits	132		
rate	84,88		





Cover design by Jess Art & Design, photographs supplied by Tourism Victoria and Northside Photographics.

2130120001965 ISSN 0067-1223

Recommended retail price: \$35.00